California Community Track & Field Championship * Long Beach, CA « May 14-15, 1992

Women: 1. Mt SAC 65; 2. El Camino 55; 3. Taft 52; 4. SD Mesa 48; 5. Long Beach 26; 6. Diablo Valley 37; 7. LA Trade Tech 34; 8. Riverside 30; 9. Contra Costa 29;
10. Hancock 26; 11. Shasta 25; 12. Santa Monica 22; 13. Foothill 18; 14. De Anza 16; 15T. Mira Costa, Santa Barbara, Siskiyous 13; 18T. Fullerton, LA Valley 12;
20. San Francisco 11; 22. Grossmont 10%5; 23T. Cosumnes River, Yuba 10; 25T. Pasadena, West Valley 9; 27. San Mateo 8; 28. Bakersfield 75; 29T. Orange Coast,
Southwestern 7; 31T. American River, Compton, Fresno, Modesto, Santa Rosa 6; 36. Sequoias 5; 37. SJ Delta 4; 38T. Antelope Valley, Hartnell 3; 40. Moorpark 2;
41T. Chabot, Cuesta, Monterey, Sierra 1.

Men: 1. Riverside 132; 2. Long Beach 119; 3. Bakersfield 51'5; 4. SD Mesa 43; 5. Taft 42; 6. Mt SAC 35; 7. Porterville 33; 8. Compton 31; 9. Moorpark 28;

10T. Glendale, San Jose 24; 12. Sacramento 20; 13. Cuesta 19; 14. West Valley 16; 15T. Pasadena, Sequoias 14; 17. Modesto 13; 18T. EI Camino, LA Trade Tech,

Hancock 12; 21T. Fresno, Hartnell, LA Valley 11; 24T. Diablo Valley, Saddleback, Siskiyous 7; 27T. Fullerton, Rancho Santiago 6; 29T. Foothill, Ventura 5;

31T. Contra Costa, Cosumnes River, Grossmont, Merritt 4; 35T. Redwoods, Shasta, Skyline 3 38T. Citrus, LA Southwest 2; 40. Santa Monica 1'%; 41. San Francisco 1.

Final Women’s 100 Meters (wind +1.0mps)

. Hermin Joseph

. Latashia McKinney
. Stacy Peterson

. Francine Wada

. Contina Young

. Sau Ying Chan

. Sarah Jackson
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Hancock

SD Mesa
Santa Barbaa
Southwest LA
Taft

Mt SAC
Diablo Valley

Final Women’s 200 Meters (wind -0.7mps)

1. Hermin Joseph

2. Shelia Powell

3. Debra Hamilton

4. Beverly Williams
5. Auwanna Brown

6. Latashia McKinney
7. Contina Young

8. Gail O’Rane

Final Women’s 400 Meters
1. Lashaunda Everage

2. Debra Hamilton

3. Auwanna Brown

4. Sheila Hunter

5. Sheila Powell

6. Beverly Williams

7. Sabrina Brown

8. Joanne Grier

Final Women’s 800 Meters
. Latoya Polk

. Genevieve Farnady

. Shelly Paolinetti

. Celina Gaskin

. Tania Acosta

. Elizabeth George

. Stacey James

. Stephanie Sampo
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Final Women’s 1500 Meters
1. Latoya Polk

2. Jennifer Cleary

3. Rachel Austin

4. Celina Acosta

5. Monique Smith

6. Frankie Rivera

7. Deanna Fuess

8. Honor Featherstone

Hancock
Long Beach
LA Trade Tech
Taft

Taft

SD Mesa

Taft

Pasadena

El Camino

LA Trade Tech
Taft

Mira Costa
Long Beach
Taft

LA Valley
Monterey

LA Trade Tech
West Valley
Siskiyous
Riverside

El Camino
Hancock

Taft

Cuesta

LA Trade Tech
Foothill
American River
El Camino

Mt SAC

Mt SAC
Moorpark

San Francisco

11.74
12.11
12.17
12.27
12.35
12.44
12.64

24.28
24.62
24.89
25.09
25.14
25.16
25.70
26.68

54.36
54.96
55.32
55.72
56.20
57.51
57.67
58.48

2:11.51
2:13.14
2:16.01
2:16.46
2:17.00
2:17.04
2:17.17
2:18.92

4:38.88
4:38.97
4:40.01
4:42.78
4:45.17
4:47.42
4:49.85
4:50.34

Final Women’s 3000 Meters
. Jennifer Cleary

. Suzanne Castruita

. Janice Sellon

. Kristin Porter

. Cathy Dubay

. Jean Harvey

. Honor Featherstone

. Veronica James
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Final Women’s 5000 Meters
1. Suzanne Castruita

2. Janice Sellon

3. Ann Burris

4. Shirley Weller

5. Janet Hanna

6. Stacey Brunton

7. Cathy Dubay

8. Veronica James

Foothill

Mt SAC

Mt SAC
Grossmont
Santa Rosa
Antelope Valley
San Francisco
Southwestern

Mt SAC

Mt SAC
Diablo Valley
Sequoias

SD Mesa
Diablo Valley
Santa Rosa
Southwestern

Final Women’s 100 Meter Hurdles (+1.0mps)

1. Latanya Davenport
2. Sau Ying Chan

3. Alicia Armstrong
4. Phetima Woods

5. Suzie DelaGarzo
6. Danielle Brown

7. Sharon Swift

8. Akila Swift

Santa Monica
Mt SAC

Taft

Long Beach
Siskiyous
Fullerton

San Francisco
Diablo Valley

Final Women’s 400 Meter Hurdles

1. Latanya Davenport
2. Sharifa Cox

3. Liz Sutton

4. Latoya Skippings
5. Kristina McPhee

6. Stacey Tate

7. Alicia Armstrong
8. Kim Granata

Santa Monica
Long Beach
El Camino
Compton
Long Beach
Modesto

Taft

West Valley

Final Women’s 400 Meter Relay

. Long Beach

. Mira Costa

. Contra Costa
. LA Valley

. Diablo Valley
. Hancock

. Santa Barbara
. Pasadena
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47.39
47.96
48.28
48.68
48.93
49.06
49.51
52.0

9:51.7

9:59.6
10:08.2
10:14.6
10:20.3
10:21.6
10:22.1
10:24.8

17:17.12
17:24.51
17:53.09
17:59.43
18:09.39
18:15.21
18:20.07
18:30.54

13.82
14.09
14.24
14.63
14.93
15.11
15.23
15.71

61.79
62.21
62.56
64.73
65.86
65.93
66.17
67.50



California Community Track & Field Championship * Long Beach, CA « May 14-15, 1992

Women: 1. Mt SAC 65; 2. El Camino 55; 3. Taft 52; 4. SD Mesa 48; 5. Long Beach 26; 6. Diablo Valley 37; 7. LA Trade Tech 34; 8. Riverside 30; 9. Contra Costa 29;
10. Hancock 26; 11. Shasta 25; 12. Santa Monica 22; 13. Foothill 18; 14. De Anza 16; 15T. Mira Costa, Santa Barbara, Siskiyous 13; 18T. Fullerton, LA Valley 12;
20. San Francisco 11; 22. Grossmont 10%5; 23T. Cosumnes River, Yuba 10; 25T. Pasadena, West Valley 9; 27. San Mateo 8; 28. Bakersfield 75; 29T. Orange Coast,
Southwestern 7; 31T. American River, Compton, Fresno, Modesto, Santa Rosa 6; 36. Sequoias 5; 37. SJ Delta 4; 38T. Antelope Valley, Hartnell 3; 40. Moorpark 2;
41T. Chabot, Cuesta, Monterey, Sierra 1.

Men: 1. Riverside 132; 2. Long Beach 119; 3. Bakersfield 51'5; 4. SD Mesa 43; 5. Taft 42; 6. Mt SAC 35; 7. Porterville 33; 8. Compton 31; 9. Moorpark 28;

10T. Glendale, San Jose 24; 12. Sacramento 20; 13. Cuesta 19; 14. West Valley 16; 15T. Pasadena, Sequoias 14; 17. Modesto 13; 18T. EI Camino, LA Trade Tech,

Hancock 12; 21T. Fresno, Hartnell, LA Valley 11; 24T. Diablo Valley, Saddleback, Siskiyous 7; 27T. Fullerton, Rancho Santiago 6; 29T. Foothill, Ventura 5;

31T. Contra Costa, Cosumnes River, Grossmont, Merritt 4; 35T. Redwoods, Shasta, Skyline 3 38T. Citrus, LA Southwest 2; 40. Santa Monica 1'%; 41. San Francisco 1.

Final Women’s 1600 Meter Relay
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Final Women’s Triple Jump
. Michelle Allen

2. Karleen Shields
3.

4. Stace Thompson

F
1
2
3
4.
5
5
7
8

. El Camino

. Taft

. Long Beach

. LA Valley

. Riverside

. Siskiyous

. Santa Monica
. Chabot

inal Women’s High Jump
. Kim Barnes

. Cindy Harmon

. Denise Mahoney

Sara Beesley

. Heather Bassett

. Krystal Kirkland

. Jeni Oxford

. LeAnn Kazmer

inal Women’s Long Jump

. Michelle Allen

. Danielle Brown
. Stace Thompson
. Stacy Peterson

. Karleen Shields
. Gail O’ Rane

. Toni Griffin

. Sau Ying Chan

Michelle Dimry

1

5. Krystal Kirkland
6.
7
8

Robbin McQueen

. Stephanie Hanf
. Danielle Brown

inal Women’s Shot Put

F
1. Missy Maloata
2. Dana Mclntyre
3. Leslie Coons

4.
5
6
7
8

Dana Wright

. Jennifer Riney
. Tina Cruz

. Brooke Flagg

. Deborah Lowe

3:50.35
3:50.97
3:56.39
3:57.75
4:00.39
4:00.46
4:03.44
4:05.74

Riverside
Shasta
Orange Coast
Yuba
Grossmont
Bakersfield
Shasta
Orange Coast

El Camino
Fullerton
Contra Costa
Santa Barbara
Contra Costa
Pasadena

SD Mesa

Mt SAC

El Camino
Contra Costa
Mira Costa
Contra Costa
Bakersfield
Riverside
Diablo Valley
Fullerton

De Anza

Cosumnes River

SD Mesa
Fresno
Pasadena
Modesto
Shasta
SJ Delta

5-7Y4
5-4'
5-4'
5-4'
5-4'
5-4%
5-2%
5-2Y%

18-8%
18-1
18-0%2
17-11%
17-11%
17-9%
17-6
17-4

39-0"
38-5%
38-0%
37-3%
37-1
37-0%
36-11%
36-11%

45-3%
43-4%
40-11%
40-10"
40-1%
38-9%2
38-5Y2
38-1

Final Women’s Discus
. Ericka Dice

. Stefani Schlueter

. Kathy Bihis

. Leslie Coons

. Claudia Bulder

. Deborah Lowe

. Rebecca Magno

. Stephanie Rhodes
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Final Women’s Javelin
1. Amarasekera

2. Jen McCormick
3. Leslie Coons

4. Tiffany Janssen
5. Suzette Whitaker
6. Christy Smith

7. Dana Mclntyre
8. Kristen Gyldenege

Final Women’s Heptathlon

. Tiffany Janssen

. Kim Barnes

. Sharon Swift

. Cindy Harmon

. Stephanie Hanf

. Sara Beesley

. Stacy Mikaelsen
. Latoya Skippings
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SD Mesa
Shasta
SD Mesa
SD Mesa
De Anza
SJ Delta
De Anza
Fresno

Mt SAC

San Mateo
SD Mesa
Diablo Valley
Mt SAC
Hartnell

Cosumnes River

Grossmont

Diablo Valley
Riverside

San Francisco
Shasta
Diablo Valley
Yuba

Yuba
Compton

EN

Final Men’s 100 Meters (wind -0.3mps)

1. Ricky Carrigan
2. Ato Bolden

3. Alonzo Wilson
4. Eddie Vaughn
5. Marcus Reed
6. Harold Liles

7. Jason Goss

8. Scott Stokes

Compton

San Jose
Long Beach
ST Delta

LA Valley
Taft

LA Southwest
Porterville

Final Men’s 200 Meters (wind -1.9mps)

1. Ricky Carrigan

2. Aki Bradley

3. Edward Hervey

4. Kevin Lawson

5. Alonzo Wilson

6. Scott Stokes

7. Sulvannues Hepburn
8. Derrick Riley

Compton
Taft
Pasadena
Riverside
Long Beach
Porterville
Mt SAC
Sacramento

143-8
141-6
134-8
128-11
125-9
125-6
122-10
120-11

184-1
152-10
150-11
143-2
134-0
122-1
113-5
109-7

4,850
4,734
4,509
4,480
4,409
4,389
4,094
4,023

10.22
10.50
10.54
10.56
10.63
10.70
10.71
10.76

20.56
20.96
20.99
21.08
21.20
21.45
21.75
21.82



California Community Track & Field Championship * Long Beach, CA « May 14-15, 1992

Women: 1. Mt SAC 65; 2. El Camino 55; 3. Taft 52; 4. SD Mesa 48; 5. Long Beach 26; 6. Diablo Valley 37; 7. LA Trade Tech 34; 8. Riverside 30; 9. Contra Costa 29;
10. Hancock 26; 11. Shasta 25; 12. Santa Monica 22; 13. Foothill 18; 14. De Anza 16; 15T. Mira Costa, Santa Barbara, Siskiyous 13; 18T. Fullerton, LA Valley 12;
20. San Francisco 11; 22. Grossmont 10%5; 23T. Cosumnes River, Yuba 10; 25T. Pasadena, West Valley 9; 27. San Mateo 8; 28. Bakersfield 75; 29T. Orange Coast,
Southwestern 7; 31T. American River, Compton, Fresno, Modesto, Santa Rosa 6; 36. Sequoias 5; 37. SJ Delta 4; 38T. Antelope Valley, Hartnell 3; 40. Moorpark 2;
41T. Chabot, Cuesta, Monterey, Sierra 1.

Men: 1. Riverside 132; 2. Long Beach 119; 3. Bakersfield 51'5; 4. SD Mesa 43; 5. Taft 42; 6. Mt SAC 35; 7. Porterville 33; 8. Compton 31; 9. Moorpark 28;

10T. Glendale, San Jose 24; 12. Sacramento 20; 13. Cuesta 19; 14. West Valley 16; 15T. Pasadena, Sequoias 14; 17. Modesto 13; 18T. EI Camino, LA Trade Tech,

Hancock 12; 21T. Fresno, Hartnell, LA Valley 11; 24T. Diablo Valley, Saddleback, Siskiyous 7; 27T. Fullerton, Rancho Santiago 6; 29T. Foothill, Ventura 5;

31T. Contra Costa, Cosumnes River, Grossmont, Merritt 4; 35T. Redwoods, Shasta, Skyline 3 38T. Citrus, LA Southwest 2; 40. Santa Monica 1'%; 41. San Francisco 1.

Final Men’s 400 Meters
1. Gerald McCladdie

2. Edward Hervey

3. Andre Steele

4. Sheldon Issac

5. Greg Turner

6. Samuel James

7. Aki Bradley

Final Men’s 800 Meters
. Melford Homela

. Desta Asgedon

. Donnell Johnson

. Grge Carley

. Chad Yuetter

. Chase Peden

. Robert Price

. Donnell Seacrease
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Final Men’s 1500 Meters
. Desta Asgedon

. Charles Wallace

. Melford Homela

. Julio Moreno

. Hector Hernandez

. Tony Roman

. Robert Walker

. Darren Odell
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Final Men’s 5000 Meters
1. Desta Asgedon

2. Gary Mavhera

3. Passmore Furusa
4. Muchipwa Mazano
5. Gabe Toledo

6. Obed Aguirre

7. Matt Hausen

8. Dan Zoldak

Final Men’s 10, 000 Meters
1. Passmore Furusa
2. Muchipwa Mazano
3. Gabe Toledo

4. Obed Aguirre
5. Javier Lozano
6. Ryan Winn

7. Dan Zolak

8. Javier Naranjo

Long Beach
Pasadena
Riverside

LA Trade Tech
Cosumnes River
Merritt

Taft

Riverside
Riverside
Taft

Long Beach
Mt SAC
Foothill
Contra Costa
Contra Costa

Riverside
Bakersfield
Riverside
El Camino
SD Mesa
Hartnell
Long Beach
Sacramento

Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
SD Mesa
Glendale
Redwoods
West Valley

Riverside
Riverside
SD Mesa
Glendale
Grossmont
El Camino
West Valley
Hartnell

45.81
46.41
46.80
47.45
47.69
48.69
49.77

1:50.39
1:50.61
1:51.48
1:52.40
1:52.66
1:53.85
1:54.02
1:55.27

3:57.23
3:57.59
3:57.61
3:58.71
3:59.66
3:59.91
4:01.11
4:01.86

14:46.75
14:47.04
14:47.06
14:48.87
14:49.65
14:53.26
15:15.05
15:22.57

29:39.37
29:45.45
30:19.53
31:00.27
31:06.27
31:35.27
32:08.25
32:11.48

Final Men’s 110 Meter High Hurdles

1. Larry Harrington Porterville

2. Robert Foster Porterville

3. Terrance Campbell Long Beach
4. Aaron Lacy LA Trade Tech
5. Rocky Morris San Jose

6. Eldridge Franklin Long Beach
7. Robert Primo Diablo Valley
8. Cornelius Griggs Redwoods
Final Men’s 400 Hurdles

1. Tony McCullouch Long Beach
2. Rocky Morris San Jose

3. Kumar Amerasekara Mt SAC

4. Marcus Carter Bakersfield
5. Ron Murray Fullerton

6. Robert Primo Diablo Valley
7. Aaron Lacy LA Trade Tech
8. Michael Jordan Merritt

Final Men’s Steeplechase

1. Passmore Furusa Riverside

2. Francis O’ Neil Long Beach
3. Robert Nelson Glendale

4. Mike Farrell Long Beach
5. Richard Raya El Camino

6. Oscar Perez Glendale

7. Jeremy Redding Shasta

8. Bart Stephens Diablo Valley
Final Men’s 400 Relay

1. Taft 40.11

2. Compton 40.17

3. Long Beach 40.55

4. LA Valley 40.68

5. Riverside 40.69

6. Porterville 40.79

7. Sacramento 40.93

8. San Francsico 41.03

Final Men’s 1600 Meter Relay

1. Long Beach 3:08.85

2. Riverside 3:09.41

3. Sacramento 3:11.91

4. Moorpark 3:12.08

5. Porterville 3:13.36

6. Compton 3:13.86

7. LA Valley 3:15.11

8. Contra Costa 3:18.51

13.4
13.4
14.1
14.1
14.4
14.9
15.0
15.1

51.31
52.07
52.26
52.48
53.06
53.11
53.22
53.43

8:58.1
9:01.5
9:05.2
9:11.4
9:20.2
9:21.8
9:22.0
9:38.2



California Community Track & Field Championship * Long Beach, CA « May 14-15, 1992

Women: 1. Mt SAC 65; 2. El Camino 55; 3. Taft 52; 4. SD Mesa 48; 5. Long Beach 26; 6. Diablo Valley 37; 7. LA Trade Tech 34; 8. Riverside 30; 9. Contra Costa 29;
10. Hancock 26; 11. Shasta 25; 12. Santa Monica 22; 13. Foothill 18; 14. De Anza 16; 15T. Mira Costa, Santa Barbara, Siskiyous 13; 18T. Fullerton, LA Valley 12;
20. San Francisco 11; 22. Grossmont 10%5; 23T. Cosumnes River, Yuba 10; 25T. Pasadena, West Valley 9; 27. San Mateo 8; 28. Bakersfield 75; 29T. Orange Coast,
Southwestern 7; 31T. American River, Compton, Fresno, Modesto, Santa Rosa 6; 36. Sequoias 5; 37. SJ Delta 4; 38T. Antelope Valley, Hartnell 3; 40. Moorpark 2;
41T. Chabot, Cuesta, Monterey, Sierra 1.

Men: 1. Riverside 132; 2. Long Beach 119; 3. Bakersfield 51'5; 4. SD Mesa 43; 5. Taft 42; 6. Mt SAC 35; 7. Porterville 33; 8. Compton 31; 9. Moorpark 28;

10T. Glendale, San Jose 24; 12. Sacramento 20; 13. Cuesta 19; 14. West Valley 16; 15T. Pasadena, Sequoias 14; 17. Modesto 13; 18T. EI Camino, LA Trade Tech,

Hancock 12; 21T. Fresno, Hartnell, LA Valley 11; 24T. Diablo Valley, Saddleback, Siskiyous 7; 27T. Fullerton, Rancho Santiago 6; 29T. Foothill, Ventura 5;

31T. Contra Costa, Cosumnes River, Grossmont, Merritt 4; 35T. Redwoods, Shasta, Skyline 3 38T. Citrus, LA Southwest 2; 40. Santa Monica 1'%; 41. San Francisco 1.

Final Men’s High Jump

1. Juan Thomas
2. Aldopho Lopez
2. Tim Rucks

4. Jon Deberry

5. David Bass

6. Jeff Brown

7. Curtis Presley
7. Jon Baker

Final Men’s Pole Vault
. Blake Burnett

. PJ Chadwick

. Jeremy Moore

. Scott Wigglesworth

. Justin Carro

. Mike Marshall

. Bret Whitford
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Final Men’s Long Jump

. Jason Duff

. Benny Fernando

. Jon Baker

. Donyel Johnson
Robert Foster

. Lee Adkins

. Forest Dudley

. Eldridge Franklin
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Final Men’s Triple Jump

1. Alex Norca

2. Sigbandita Pophet
3. Donald Williams

4. DeAndre Robertson
5. Robert House

6. Anthony Bartley

7. Clayton Tharrington
8. Bennie Chapman

Final Men’s Shot Put
1. Aloyea Wallin

2. Jon Frank

3. Aaron Thurman

4. James Hurtado

5. Bruce Ventura

6. Zak Johnson

7. Scott McLeod

8. Dan Zorich

Long Beach
Hartnell

West Valley
Taft

Fresno
Sacramento
Santa Monica
Bakersfield

SJ Delta
Cuesta
Siskiyous
Saddleback
Cuesta
Sacramento
Cuesta

Riverside
Mt SAC
Bakersfield
Ventura
Porterville
Skyline
Hancock
Long Beach

Long Beach
Long Beach
Taft
Bakersfield
Fresno
Long Beach
Fullerton
Saddleback

Long Beach
Bakersfield
Modesto
SD Mesa
San Jose
Fresno

Taft
Moorpark

7-1%
6-11%
6-11%
6-9%
6-9%
6-8%
6-8
6-8

16-0
16-0
16-0
15-0
15-0
15-0
15-0

25-7%
25-1%
24-11
24-9%
24-8%
23-11%
23-10%
23-8%

54-0

51-7%
51-1%
49-3%2
49-0%
48-7%
48-6%
47-2%,

56-97
55-3%
54-7
50-2
49-0
48-11
48-0
45-3"

Final Men’s Discus
1. Jon Frank

2. Dan Zorich

3. Albert Avila

4. Kevin Thomas

5. James Hurtado

6. David Loshonkohl
7. Aaron Thurman

8. Mark Bagwell

Final Men’s Javelin
1. Jason Pollock

2. James Culwell

3. Ray Elzy

4. Kaz Swider

5. Carlos Guerra

6. Mike Torres

7. Anthony Bartaley
8. John Strong

Final Men’s Hammer
1. David Loshonkohl
2. Dan Zorich

3. Damon Felice

4. David Koeb

5. Jim Hurtado

6. Alex Halston

7. Mohamad Saatara
8. Bill Bowers

Final Men’s Decathlon
1. Todd Lockwood

2. Alonzo Arreola

3. Jeff Ingalls

4. Geoff Bradshaw

5. Troy Newbold

6. Bryan Strickland

7. Bill Goocher

8. Mike Summers

Bakersfield
Moorpark

Rancho Santiago

Bakersfield
SD Mesa
SD Mesa
Modesto
Shasta

Hancock
Riverside
Sequoias
Modesto
Glendale
Glendale
Long Beach
Siskiyous

SD Mesa
Moorpark
West Valley
Mt SAC

SD Mesa

SD Mesa
Citrus

Diablo Valley

Mt SAC
Sequoias
Moorpark
Cuesta
Sacramento
Bakersfield
Foothill
Saddleback

170-11
158-3
151-10
147-7
147-0
146-4
144-7
143-0

210-7
204-4
190-6
187-0
185-10
183-2
182-5
180-1

180-2
175-9
172-2
171-3
170-10
167-6
166-2
163-0

6,729
6,480
6,241
6,152
5,847
5,796
5,673
5,601



